


 
 

 
Rehoboth Town Directory  

 Office Hours Mon-Thurs - 8:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m.; Friday - 8:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m. 
Town Hall – 340 Anawan Street ~ Fax No. 252-5342 

Website Address:  http://www.RehobothMA.gov 
 

DEPARTMENT NAME EXT. TEL. NO. 

Accountant Ashley Pires - Town Accountant 
Christine Arthurs – Office Assistant 

3125 
3124 508-252-3363 

Animal Control Officer Rob Johnson – Animal Control Officer 
Brian McKearney-Assistant Animal Control Officer 

Emergency 
# 

3126 
508-252-3722 
508-252-5421 

Assessors 
Assessors:  Susan Taylor, Riccardo 

Binetti & Stephen Green 

Linda Greaves - Administrative Assessor 
Paul Costa - Administrative Aide 
Assessors - General Office Line 

3114 
3115 
3113 

508-252-3352 

Board of Health Karl Drown – Health Agent 
Amy Brown – Office Administrator 

3101 
3100 508-252-3099 

Board of Selectmen/                      
Town Administrator 

Deborah Arruda – Town Administrator 
Carol Chencus – Executive Secretary 

Marisa Medeiros-Assistant to the Board of Selectmen 
Odete Lacourse – Town Administrator Assistant 

3104 
3106 
3107 
3111 

508-252-3758 
508-252-3759 

Building Inspector/Zoning Officer William McDonough-Building & Zoning Officer 
Kathy Amaral - Office Administrator 

3220 
3221 

Cell: 508-838-4979 
508-252-3335 

Conservation Commission  
Planning Board & Zoning Board 

 Daniel Roach -Town Planner/Conservation Agent 
TBD– Office Administrator 

3108 
3105 508-252-6891 

Council On Aging/Senior Center  
Francis Farm Community Center – 

Francis Hall – 27 Francis Farm Road 

Linda Sherman - COA Director 
Brigitta Hart – Office Administrator 

Melissa Shea – Outreach Worker / S.H.I.N.E 
Kathy Stevens – Outreach Assistant 

4015 
4012 
4017 
4016 

508-252-3372 

Electrical Inspector John Brennan – Electrical Inspector  205-252-3335 
Facilities & Building Management 

27 Francis Farm Road – Miller Hall 
Michael Viveiros – Superintendent 

TBD – Office Administrator  4200      508-252-3912    

Finance & Compliance 
27 Francis Farm Road Susan Pimental -  Interim Director 4100 508-252-5947 

Gas Inspector & Plumbing Inspector James Sine – Gas Inspector & Plumbing Inspector  508-252-3335 

Health & Human Services 
27 Francis Farm Road 

Elizabeth Doyle – Interim HHS Director 
Geri Hamel – Public Health Nurse 

Stephanie Reis – Assistant Public Health Nurse 
Brigitta Hart – HHS Administrator 

Jake Kramer - Veteran’s Agent 

4000 
3127 

  3128 
4012 
3122 

508-252-5947 
508-252-5947 
508-252-5947 
508-252-5947 

    

508-252-4467 

Highway Department 
345 Anawan Street 

Kevin Chase – Superintendent  
TBD – Office Administrator 

 Stephen Thomas (Mechanic) - Shop 

3210 
3211 
3241 

Cell: 508-243-0150 
508-252-3912 
508-252-3912 

Information Technology & Media 
320 Anawan Street  

Bruce Alexander – IT Facilitator 
Ciara Kilkenny – Media & Communication Manager 

3300 
3302 508-252-5333 

School Department-DRRSD 
2700 Regional Rd. North Dighton MA 02764 

Superintendent’s Office 
Mr. Bill Runey – Superintendent of Schools 

 508-252-5000 

Tax Collector & Treasurer 
Lisa Dias-Cabral - Tax Collector & Treasurer 

Debbie Giles – Assistant Tax Collector 
Lindsey Sylvia – Assistant Treasurer 

3119 
3120 
3116 

508-252-3262 

Town Clerk 
Laura Schwall - Town Clerk & Burial Agent 

Kerrie Perkins - Assistant Town Clerk 
Jennifer Hose – Administrative Aide 

3110 
3109 
3112 

508-252-6502 

Transfer Station (Route 118&Martin St.) 
Open   ~   Tues 4-7 & Sat 8-3 

William Hanrahan – Transfer Station Manager 
All Stickers/Coupons sold at Transfer Station. 

3250 
3100 

508-252-6987 
508-252-3099 

Tree Warden Robert Johnson – Tree Warden Cell  508-509-5691 
Fire Department & REMA  

334 Anawan St 
http://www.rehobothfd.com   

Frank Barresi – Fire Chief 
Mark Haskell - REMA Contact 

Linda McKenna -  Office Administrator 

2112 
 

2111 
508-252-3725 
(Non-Emergency #) 

Police Department 
334R Anawan Street 

http://www.rehobothpd.org/  

James Trombetta - Police Chief 
Brian Ramos – Deputy Chief 

Shayna Bennett – Office Administrator 
Martina Fiore – Financial Administrator 

1106 
1120 
1103 
1196 

508-252-3722 
(Non-Emergency #) 

Other Helpful Phone Numbers & Information: 
Rehoboth Ambulance Committee, Inc. P.O. Box 156 

http://www.rehobothambulance.org/  
508-252-2318  

(Non-Emergency #) 
Fuel Assistance - Citizens for Citizens 508-823-6346 

Blanding Library–Hours M-TH 10 AM – 8 PM. FRI-SAT 10 AM.– 4 PM. 508-252-4236 
Carpenter Museum – Tuesday & Thursday 1-4 PM; 1st Saturday of the month 1-4 PM 508-252-3031 

Hornbine School – 2nd & 4th Sundays between June & September from 2-4 PM 508-252-3682 
Rehoboth Post Office 508-252-9278 

Palmer River Elementary School 508-252-5101 
Dorothy L. Beckwith Middle School 508-252-5080 

Dighton-Rehoboth Regional High School 508-252-5025 
Rehoboth Community TV – Channel 9, 15 & 98 – www.rehobothtv.org  1-774-565-0313 

Cable TV – Comcast 1-888-633-4266 
Gas Company – Columbia Gas 1-800-677-5052 

National Grid 1-800-322-3223 
Verizon 1-800-870-9999 

Burning (By Permit Only) Begins January 15 and Ends  May 1 - $5.00 permits can be obtained by mailing a check 
(payable to: Town of Rehoboth-with phone number printed on check) along with a self-addressed stamped 

envelope to the Fire Department at 334 Anawan Street or Online at https://permiteyes.us/rehoboth/loginuser.php .    
For more information, please go to: http://www.rehobothfd.com 

508-252-3725 
Non-Emergency & 

Burning Permits 

~ We all wish you a healthy and happy 2024 ~ 
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