



The Rehoboth Veterans Memorial serves as an area where the Town of Rehoboth honors all veterans who served our country. Dedicated on May 25, 2015, the memorial was constructed by The Town of Rehoboth Veterans Memorial Committee and funded by the sale of custom bricks, cash donations and in-kind service donations from residents and local businesses totaling approximately \$150,000. Currently maintained by the Veterans Service Officer along with the Rehoboth Parks Commission, the Memorial features bricks, on its outer walkway, for each conflict dating as far back as the Revolutionary War with names of veterans who served our country while being a resident of the Town. Its location on Redway Plain is fitting given the field was once a part of Redway Farm in Colonial times and was used as a training ground for the militia during the Revolutionary War. In addition to the Town, we would like to thank the 2015 Veterans Memorial committee members: Ken Abrams, George Amaral, Anne Messenger, Larry Procopio, Derek Rousseau, Jennifer (Schwall) Rousseau, Steve Sammis and William Saunders. Thank you Architect Edward (Ted) Rowse and 2015 Parks Commission members: Kathy Amaral, George Cardono, Bob McKim, Lynore McKim and Chuck Procopio. Thank you Ryan Leffort, RDL Equipment, for donating your continuous caretaking of the beautifully groomed lawns; Dave Perry, Lisco Irrigation, for your donated irrigation system and annual services; our Veteran Valor Act volunteers who maintain the landscape beds and Bill Higby, International Island for maintaining the Redway Plain field. For Brick applications and Gazebo reservations, please visit the town website:

https://www.rehobothma.gov/park-commission to complete the required documents. Thank you all for a beautiful tribute to our Veterans!

JANUARY										
S	М	T	W	Т	F	S				
	1	2	3	4	5	6				
7	8	9	10	11	12	13				
14	15	16	17	18	19	20				
21	22	23	24	25	26	27				
28	29	30	31							

JULY										
S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S				
	1	2	3	4	5	6				
7	8	9	10	11	12	13				
14	15	16	17	18	19	20				
21	22	23	24	25	26	27				
28	29	30	31							

		FEB	RU	ARY		
S	М	T	W	T	F	S
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29		

AUGUST										
S	M	T	W	Т	F	S				
				1	2	3				
4	5	6	7	8	9	10				
11	12	13	14	15	16	17				
18	19	20	21	22	23	24				
25	26	27	28	29	30	31				

MARCH									
S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S			
					1	2			
3	4	5	6	7	8	9			
10	11	12	13	14	15	16			
17	18	19	20	21	22	23			
24	25	26	27	28	29	30			
31									

		SEP.	TEM	IBER	2	
S	M	Т	W	T	F	S
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30					

		F	۱PRI	L		
S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30				

OCTOBER										
S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S				
		1	2	3	4	5				
6	7	8	9	10	11	12				
13	14	15	16	17	18	19				
20	21	22	23	24	25	26				
27	28	29	30	31						

			MAY	1		
S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	

NOVEMBER									
S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S			
					1	2			
3	4	5	6	7	8	9			
10	11	12	13	14	15	16			
17	18	19	20	21	22	23			
24	25	26	27	28	29	30			

JUNE										
S	М	Т	W	T	F	S				
						1				
2	3	4	5	6	7	8				
9	10	11	12	13	14	15				
16	17	18	19	20	21	22				
23	24	25	26	27	28	29				
30										

		DEC	CEM	BER			
S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
8	9	10	11	12	13	14	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21	
22	23	24	25	26	27	28	
29	30	31					

Whole Day Holiday -

Half Day Holiday -Offices close at Noon

Due Dates for Taxes, Census, & Dog Licenses **Town Meetings & Election Da**

Return Census Forms: January 31, 2024 – Elections Department Office

All Dogs Must Be Licensed: April 1, 2024 – Town Clerk's Office

Tax Bills Are Due:

Actual Tax Bills due February 1st and May 1st Preliminary Taxes due August 1st and November 1st

Selectmen Meetings: Usually meet every Monday – 7:00 p.m. Francis Hall – Francis Farm Community Complex – 27 Francis Farm Road

Assessors Meetings: Usually meet every Tuesday 9:30 a.m. @ Town Hall 340 Anawan Street - Rehoboth

2024 Elections \$
Presidential Primary: Tuesday, March 5
Annual Town Election: Tuesday, April 2
State Primary: Tuesday, September 3
Presidential Election: Tuesday, November 5

2024 Town Meetings Annual Town Meeting: Tuesday, June 4, 2024

Special Fall Town Meeting: Date TBD by Town



Rehoboth Town Directory

Office Hours Mon-Thurs - 8:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m.; Friday - 8:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.

Town Hall - 340 Anawan Street ~ Fax No. 252-5342 $Website\ Address:\ http://www.Rehoboth MA.gov$

DEPARTMENT	NAME	EXT.	TEL. NO.	
	Ashley Pires - Town Accountant	3125		
<u>Accountant</u>	Christine Arthurs – Office Assistant	3124	508-252-3363	
Animal Control Officer	Rob Johnson – Animal Control Officer	Emergency #	508-252-3722	
	Brian McKearney-Assistant Animal Control Officer Linda Greaves - Administrative Assessor	3126 3114	508-252-5421	
Assessors: Susan Taylor, Riccardo	Paul Costa - Administrative Assessor	3114	508-252-3352	
Binetti & Stephen Green	Assessors - General Office Line	3113		
Board of Health	Karl Drown – Health Agent	3101	508-252-3099	
	Amy Brown – Office Administrator Deborah Arruda – Town Administrator	3100 3104		
Board of Selectmen/	Carol Chencus – Executive Secretary	3106	508-252-3758	
Town Administrator	Marisa Medeiros-Assistant to the Board of Selectmen	3107	508-252-3759	
	Odete Lacourse — Town Administrator Assistant William McDonough-Building & Zoning Officer	3111 3220	Cell: 508-838-4979	
Building Inspector/Zoning Officer	Kathy Amaral - Office Administrator	3220	508-252-3335	
Conservation Commission	Daniel Roach -Town Planner/Conservation Agent	3108	508-252-6891	
Planning Board & Zoning Board	TBD- Office Administrator	3105	308-232-0891	
Council On Aging/Senior Center	Linda Sherman - COA Director Brigitta Hart – Office Administrator	4015 4012		
Francis Farm Community Center –	Melissa Shea — Outreach Worker / S.H.I.N.E	4017	508-252-3372	
Francis Hall – 27 Francis Farm Road	Kathy Stevens – Outreach Assistant	4016		
Electrical Inspector	John Brennan – Electrical Inspector		205-252-3335	
Facilities & Building Management 27 Francis Farm Road – Miller Hall	Michael Viveiros – Superintendent TBD – Office Administrator	4200	508-252-3912	
Finance & Compliance	Susan Pimental - Interim Director	4100	508-252-5947	
27 Francis Farm Road		4100		
Gas Inspector & Plumbing Inspector	James Sine – Gas Inspector & Plumbing Inspector Elizabeth Doyle – Interim HHS Director	4000	508-252-3335 508-252-5947	
Health & Human Services 27 Francis Farm Road	Geri Hamel – Public Health Nurse	3127	508-252-5947	
	Stephanie Reis – Assistant Public Health Nurse	3128	508-252-5947	
	Brigitta Hart – HHS Administrator	4012	508-252-5947	
	Jake Kramer - Veteran's Agent Kevin Chase — Superintendent	3122 3210	508-252-4467 Cell: 508-243-0150	
Highway Department 345 Anawan Street	TBD – Office Administrator	3211	508-252-3912	
	Stephen Thomas (Mechanic) - Shop	3241	508-252-3912	
Information Technology & Media 320 Anawan Street	Bruce Alexander – IT Facilitator	3300 3302	508-252-5333	
School Department-DRRSD	Ciara Kilkenny – Media & Communication Manager Superintendent's Office	3302		
2700 Regional Rd. North Dighton MA 02764	Mr. Bill Runey – Superintendent of Schools		508-252-5000	
Tax Collector & Treasurer	Lisa Dias-Cabral - Tax Collector & Treasurer	3119	500 252 2262	
	Debbie Giles – Assistant Tax Collector Lindsey Sylvia – Assistant Treasurer	3120 3116	508-252-3262	
Town Clerk	Laura Schwall - Town Clerk & Burial Agent	3110		
	Kerrie Perkins - Assistant Town Clerk	3109	508-252-6502	
Tuonafau Station (Danta 1100 Martin Ct.)	Jennifer Hose – Administrative Aide	3112 3250	508-252-6987	
Transfer Station (Route 118&Martin St.) Open ~ Tues 4-7 & Sat 8-3	William Hanrahan – Transfer Station Manager All Stickers/Coupons sold at Transfer Station.	3100	508-252-3099	
Tree Warden	Robert Johnson – Tree Warden	Cell	508-509-5691	
Fire Department & REMA	Frank Barresi – Fire Chief	2112	508-252-3725	
334 Anawan St http://www.rehobothfd.com	Mark Haskell - REMA Contact Linda McKenna - Office Administrator	2111	(Non-Emergency #)	
•	James Trombetta - Police Chief	1106		
Police Department 334R Anawan Street	Brian Ramos – Deputy Chief	1120	508-252-3722	
http://www.rehobothpd.org/	Shayna Bennett – Office Administrator	1103	(Non-Emergency #)	
	Martina Fiore – Financial Administrator Helpful Phone Numbers & Information:	1196		
	Committee, Inc. P.O. Box 156	50	8-252-2318	
http://www.rehobothambulance.org/		(Non-Emergency #)		
Fuel Assistance - Citizens for Citizens Blanding Library–Hours M-TH 10 AM – 8 PM. FRI-SAT 10 AM.– 4 PM.		508-823-6346 508-252-4236		
Carpenter Museum – Tuesday & Thurs	sday 1-4 PM; 1st Saturday of the month 1-4 PM	508-252-3031		
Hornbine School – 2 nd & 4 th Sundays between June & September from 2-4 PM Rehoboth Post Office		508-252-3682		
Palmer River Elementary School		508-252-9278 508-252-5101		
Dorothy L. Beckwith Middle School		508-252-5080		
Dighton-Rehoboth Regional High School Rehoboth Community TV – Channel 9, 15 & 98 – www.rehobothtv.org		508-252-5025		
Cable TV – Comcast		1-774-565-0313 1-888-633-4266		
Cabic	Gas Company – Columbia Gas		1-800-677-5052	
Gas Compa			00.000.	
Gas Compa Na	tional Grid	1-8	00-322-3223	
Gas Compa Na Burning (<i>By Permit Only</i>) Begins <i>January 15</i> and E	tional Grid Verizon nds <i>May 1</i> - \$5.00 permits can be obtained by mailing a check	1-8 1-8	00-322-3223 00-870-9999 8-252-3725	
Gas Compa Na Burning (By Permit Only) Begins January 15 and En (payable to: Town of Rehoboth-with phone num envelope to the Fire Department at 334 Anawan Stre	tional Grid Verizon	1-8 1-8 50 Non-	00-870-9999	

~ We all wish you a healthy and happy 2024 ~